




Manufacturer’s warranty

        The product may comprise several components 

that may have separate warranty periods.

The warranty period begins on the date the product 

is purchased by its initial fi nal user. To the maximum 

extent permitted by the laws in force in each country, 

the resale of the product, its repair or possible repla-

cement will not give rise to an extension of the war-

ranty period (as such, the repaired components or the 

replacement product provided will be guaranteed for 

the remaining period of the initial warranty or for ninety 

(90) days from the date the product was replaced or 

repaired). All product components and all other equip-

ment that are replaced become the property of WIKO. 

When repairing or replacing the product, WIKO may 

use new or reconditioned components and products 

or components and products that are similar to new 

equipment.

If your device malfunctions under normal conditions of 

use and service, please contact your seller or an appro-

ved WIKO centre or contact the WIKO support team via 

our website (www.wikomobile.com). 
Remember to save the data from your phone to another 

media as it may be lost during repair or replacement. 

Once your product is repaired or replaced, WIKO can-

not be held liable for any subsequent damage or loss 

of data.

AREA COUNTRIES PERIOD OF 
WARRANTY

Accessory All Areas All Countries 6 Months

Handset
Area 1

France, Germany, 
Italy, Portugal, Spain, 
Belgium, Netherland, 
Switzerland, Luxem-

bourg, Poland, Algeria

24 Months

Area 2
UAE, Saudi Arabia, 

Nigeria, Kenya 
12 Months

Period of warranty (from the date of purchase) :



Warranty conditions and exclusions

When you send back your product to WIKO, please 

remember to : 

• Comply with the instructions issued by WIKO for 

sending back the product.

• Provide original proof of purchase, which clearly 

mentions the name and address of the seller, the 

date and place of purchase, the type of product and 

the IMEI serial number.

This warranty only covers material defects (components), 

design and manufacturing defects. It does not cover : 

1. Normal wear and tear (which includes in particu-

lar camera lens, batteries and screens) that requires 

periodical repair or replacement.

2. Defects resulting from incorrect product handling 

or lack of care (incorrect operation, falls, shocks, etc.).

3. Defects and damage resulting from misuse of the 

phone, in particular use contrary to the operating and 

maintenance instructions provided by WIKO (that are 

included in your phone user’s guide).

4. Modifi cations or repairs undertaken by non-appro-

ved parties.

5. Short-circuited battery, damaged cell, traces of 

forced opening.

6. Defects related to the product being used with or 

connected to equipment or software that is not appro-

ved by WIKO. Certain defects may be caused by viruses 

from your or from a third party's unauthorized access 

to services, information systems, other accounts or 

networks. This unauthorized access may be the result 

of hacking or misuse of password or through a variety 

of other means.

7. Use of the product other than what it was desig-

ned for.



8. Use or connection of a non-compliant or damaged 

accessory.

9. Exposure of the product to humidity, extreme tem-

perature variations, corrosion, oxidation, contact or 

presence of foodstuffs, of liquids, of chemical products 

or, more generally, any substance that may alter the 

product.

10. Phone broken or cover damaged, clear traces of 

shock.

11. Accidents or natural catastrophes or any other 

cause beyond WIKO’s control, such as (but not limited 

to) : water, lightning, fi re, power surge, etc.

12. Software update as a result of changes in network 

settings.

13. Battery damage as a result of overcharging and/

or of nonobservance of recommendations and ins-

tructions for use and safety mentioned in the product 

information leafl et.

14. Product operating failure as a result of incorrect 

installation or improper use of the product (use non-

compliant with the use that the product is designed for 

or non-compliant with the technical or safety standards 

in force in the country where the product is used, etc.).

15. Failure to maintain the product in accordance with 

WIKO’s instructions or negligence in maintaining the 

product.

16. Opening, alteration or repair of the product by a 

party that does not belong to a WIKO-approved centre, 

using replacement parts that are non-approved by 

WIKO.

17. Modifi cation, change, deterioration or illegibility 

of the product IMEI number, serial number or EAN 

number.

Other factors non-covered by the warranty : 

• Any equipment that is not original equipment.

• Shipping costs and risks related to the depot – end 



user retrieval journey.

• Event of force majeure, disasters (fi re, fl ood, etc.), 

lightning, etc.

An independent, third-party operator provides the SIM 

card and the network or/and system (cellular or other) 

on which your product works. Under this warranty, 

WIKO can accept no responsibility whatsoever for 

network and/or system (cellular or other) operation, 

availability, coverage, services or capacity. WIKO’s 

responsibility, and that of its approved after-sales 

service, is limited solely to the cost of repairing and/

or replacing the product during the warranty period.

Any question or request regarding your WIKO tele-
phone or in the event that your mobile phone and/or 
accessories malfunction, please visit :
www.wikomobile.com or contact your seller.

*Original invoice must be kept.

Customer service information
Nigeria, Lagos 

Email : smartcare.nigeria@emsmobile.com
Locations: http://www.emssmartcare.com 

Telephone: +234 9092153966 / +234 8188881236

Kenya, Nairobi
Email: info@telebellkenya.com

Locations: 2nd Floor, ViewPark Towers, Utalii Lane, 
P.O.Box 48369 Nairobi. KENYA

Telephone: +254 723 888 999 /+254 704 340222 / 
+254 704 340 444



Garantie constructeur

        Le produit peut se composer de plusieurs parties pou-

vant avoir des périodes de garanties distinctes. 

La période de garantie commence au moment de l’achat 

du produit par son premier utilisateur final. Dans les 

limites autorisées par les lois en vigueur propres à chaque 

pays, la revente du produit, sa réparation ou son rempla-

cement éventuel ne donnera pas lieu à un prolongement 

de la période de garantie (les pièces réparées ou le produit 

de remplacement fourni seront donc garantis pendant la 

durée restante de la période de garantie initiale ou pen-

dant 90 jours à compter de la date de remplacement ou 

de réparation). 

Toutes les pièces du produit et tout autre équipement 

remplacés deviennent la propriété de WIKO. Pour réparer 

ou remplacer le produit, WIKO est à même d’utiliser des 

pièces ou des produits neufs, remis à neuf ou similaires à 

des équipements neufs.

En cas de défaillance de votre appareil dans des conditions 

normales d’utilisation et d’entretien, vous êtes invités à 

vous rapprocher de votre vendeur ou d’un centre agrée 

WIKO ou à contacter la cellule support WIKO via notre site 
(www.wikomobile.com). 
Pensez à sauvegarder vos données contenues dans votre 

produit car celles-ci pourraient être perdues pendant la ré-

paration ou en cas de changement. Suite à la réparation ou 

à l’échange de votre appareil, WIKO ne pourra pas être tenu 

responsable en cas de détérioration ou perte de contenu.

ZONE PAYS DURÉE DE 
GARANTIE

Accessoire Toutes les 
zones

Tous les pays 6 mois

Mains-libres

Zone 1

France, Allemagne, Ita-
lie, Portugal, Espagne, 

Belgique, Pays-Bas, 
Suisse, Luxembourg, 

Pologne, Algérie

24 mois

Zone 2
Emirats arabes unis, 

Arabie Saoudite, 
Nigéria, Kenya 

12 mois

Durée de garantie (à compter de la date de l'achat) :



Conditions de garantie et exclusions

Lors de l’envoi de votre produit, il est important de : 

• Respecter les consignes émises par WIKO pour 

l’envoi de votre produit.

• Fournir la preuve d’achat d’origine indiquant dis-

tinctement le nom et l’adresse du vendeur, la date 

et le lieu d’achat, le type de produit et le numéro de 

série et d’IMEI.

Cette garantie ne couvre que les défauts matériels (de 

pièces), défaut de conception ou de fabrication. Elle 

ne couvre pas : 

1. L'usure normale (y compris notamment celle des 

objectifs d'appareil photo, des batteries et des écrans) 

nécessitant des réparations et remplacements pério-

diques.

2. Les défauts dus à une mauvaise manipulation ou 

mauvais traitement du produit (fausse manœuvre, 

chute, chocs, etc.).

3. Les défauts et dommages dus à une utilisation abu-

sive du téléphone, notamment une utilisation contraire 

aux instructions d’utilisation et d’entretien fournies par 

WIKO (que vous trouverez dans le manuel d’utilisation 

de votre téléphone).

4. Modifications ou réparations effectuées par des 

personnes non agréées.

5. Batterie court-circuitée, cellule endommagée, 

traces d'ouverture forcée.

6. Défauts liés au fait que le produit ait été utilisé ou 

connecté à un équipement ou à un logiciel non approu-

vé par WIKO. Certains défauts peuvent être causés par 

des virus en raison de l'accès non autorisé par vous-

même ou par un tiers à des services, à des systèmes 

informatiques, à d'autres comptes ou à des réseaux. 

Cet accès non autorisé peut avoir lieu par piratage, ou 



détournement de mot de passe voire par divers autres 

moyens.

7. Utilisation différente du produit de celle pour la-

quelle il a été conçu.

8. Utilisation ou connexion d’un accessoire non 

conforme ou endommagé.

9. Exposition du produit à l’humidité, à des variations 

de températures extrêmes, à la corrosion, l’oxydation, 

au contact ou la mise en présence avec des aliments, 

des liquides, des produits chimiques et de façon géné-

rale toute substance à même d’altérer le produit.

10. Mobile cassé ou coque détériorée, trace de choc 

apparent.

11. Accidents ou catastrophes naturelles ou tout autre 

cause hors du contrôle de WIKO, telles que (sans que 

cette liste soit limitative) : eau, foudre, incendie, sur-

tension électrique, etc.

12. Mise à jour du logiciel due à des changements de 

paramètres réseaux.

13. Endommagement de la batterie suite à un charge-

ment trop long et/ou le non respect des recommanda-

tions et consignes d’utilisation et de sécurité telles que 

mentionnées dans la notice du produit.

14. Panne du produit due à une mauvaise installation 

ou utilisation du produit (utilisation non conforme à 

l'usage auquel le produit est destiné ou aux normes 

techniques ou de sécurité en vigueur dans le pays où 

il est utilisé, etc.).

15. Un entretien du produit non conforme aux instruc-

tions de WIKO ou une négligence dans l'entretien du 

produit.

16. Ouverture, modifi cation ou réparation par une per-

sonne n’appartenant pas à un centre agrée par WIKO 

avec des pièces détachées non approuvées par WIKO.

17. Modifi cation, changement, dégradation, illisibilité 

du numéro IMEI, numéro de série ou EAN du produit.



Autres éléments non couverts par la garantie : 

• Tout équipement qui ne serait pas d'origine.

• Les frais de transport et les risques associés au 

trajet de dépôt et de récupération par le client fi nal.

• Cas de force majeure, sinistre (incendie, inondation, 

etc.), foudre, etc.

Un opérateur tiers, indépendant, fournit la carte 

SIM et le réseau ou système (cellulaire ou autre) sur 

lequel votre produit fonctionne. Dans le cadre de cette 

garantie, WIKO rejette toute responsabilité relative 

au fonctionnement, à la disponibilité, à la couverture, 

aux services ou à la capacité du réseau ou système 

(cellulaire ou autre). La responsabilité de WIKO et de 

son service après-vente agrée se limite uniquement au 

coût de la réparation et/ou du remplacement de l’unité 

pendant la période de garantie.

Pour toute question ou requête concernant votre télé-
phone WIKO ou en cas de dysfonctionnement de votre 
téléphone mobile et/ou accessoire, rendez-vous sur : 
www.wikomobile.com ou rapprochez-vous de votre 
vendeur.

Service Client WIKO:
Téléphone :04.88.08.95.25
Mail : sav.particulier@wikomobile.com

*Facture à conserver obligatoirement.



Garanzia costruttore

        Il prodotto può essere composto da più pezzi che 

possono avere periodi di garanzia differenti.

Il periodo di garanzia inizia al momento dell’acquisto del 

prodotto da parte del primo utente fi nale. 

Nei limiti consentiti dalle leggi in vigore relativamente ad 

ogni Paese, la rivendita del prodotto, la sua riparazione 

o sostituzione eventuali non darà luogo ad un prolunga-

mento del periodo di garanzia (i pezzi riparati o il prodotto 

in sostituzione saranno quindi garantiti per il tempo che 

rimane del periodo di garanzia iniziale o per 90 giorni a 

partire dalla data di sostituzione o di riparazione). 

Tutte le parti del prodotto e qualsiasi altro pezzo sostituito 

diventano proprietà di WIKO. Per riparare o sostituire il 

prodotto, WIKO ha la facoltà di utilizzare pezzi o prodotti 

nuovi, rigenerati o simili ad apparecchi nuovi.

In caso di guasto del Suo dispositivo in condizioni normali 

di utilizzo e di manutenzione, La invitiamo a recarsi presso 

il rivenditore o un centro autorizzato WIKO o a contattare 

il servizio clienti WIKO tramite il nostro sito web (www.

wikomobile.com).
Provveda a salvaguardare i dati contenuti nel Suo appa-

recchio, perché potrebbero andare perduti durante la 

riparazione o in caso di sostituzione. In seguito alla 

riparazione o alla sostituzione del dispositivo, WIKO 

non potrà essere ritenuto responsabile in caso di alte-

razione o perdita del contenuto. 

AREA PAESI PERIODO DI 
GARANZIA

Accessorio Tutte le 
aree

Tutti i Paesi 6 Mesi

Cellulare
Area 1

Francia, Germania, Italia, 
Portogallo, Spagna, 

Belgio, Olanda, Svizzera, 
Lussemburgo, Polonia, 

Algeria

24 Mesi

Area 2
EAU, Arabia Saudita, 

Nigeria, Kenya 
12 Mesi

Periodo di garanzia (a partire dalla data di acquisto) :



Condizioni di garanzia ed esclusioni

Al momento dell’invio del prodotto, è importante : 

• Rispettare le indicazioni di WIKO relativamente 

all’invio del prodotto.

• Fornire lo scontrino originale che indichi chiara-

mente il nome e indirizzo del venditore, data e luogo 

dell’acquisto, il tipo di prodotto e il numero di serie 

e il codice IMEI.

Questa garanzia copre solo i difetti materiali (dei pezzi), 

i difetti di concezione o di fabbricazione. Non copre : 

1. La normale usura (in particolare, compresa quella 

degli obiettivi della fotocamera, delle batterie e degli 

schermi) che necessitano di riparazioni e sostituzioni 

periodiche.

2. Difetti dovuti ad una scorretta manipolazione o 

scorretto trattamento del prodotto (manovre errate, 

cadute, urti, etc.).

3. Difetti e i danni dovuti ad un utilizzo scorretto del 

telefono, in particolare, un utilizzo non conforme alle 

istruzioni d’uso e di manutenzione fornite da WIKO (che 

si trovano nel manuale d’uso del telefono).

4. Modifi che o riparazioni effettuate da personale non 

autorizzato.

5. Batteria cortocircuitata, cellula danneggiata, tracce 

di apertura forzata.

6. Difetti dipendenti dal fatto che il prodotto è stato 

utilizzato o collegato ad un dispositivo o un software 

non approvato da WIKO. Alcuni difetti possono essere 

provocati da virus a causa dell’accesso non autorizzato 

da parte Sua o di un terzo ad alcuni servizi, a sistemi 

informativi, ad altri account o a reti. Tale accesso non 

autorizzato può avvenire per pirataggio o furto della 

password o per altri mezzi.

7. Utilizzo del prodotto diverso da quello per cui è stato 



concepito.

8. Utilizzo o collegamento di un accessorio non 

conforme o danneggiato.

9. Esposizione del prodotto all’umidità, a variazioni di 

temperatura estreme, a corrosione, ossidazione, al 

contatto o alla collocazione in prossimità di alimenti, 

liquidi, prodotti chimici e in generale a qualsiasi sos-

tanza in grado di alterare il prodotto.

10. Cellulare rotto o involucro deteriorato, tracce visi-

bili di urto.

11. Incidenti o catastrofi  naturali o altra causa fuori dal 

controllo di WIKO, che comprende (ma non limitato a) : 

acqua, fulmini, incendio, sovratensione elettrica, etc.

12. Aggiornamento del software dovuto a variazioni dei 

parametri di rete.

13. Deterioramento della batteria in seguito ad una 

carica troppo lunga e/o al mancato rispetto delle 

raccomandazioni e indicazioni di uso e di sicurezza 

presenti nelle istruzioni del prodotto.

14. Guasto del prodotto dovuto ad una scorretta instal-

lazione o utilizzo del prodotto (utilizzo non conforme 

all’uso a cui il prodotto è destinato o alle norme tec-

niche o di sicurezza in vigore nel Paese in cui è uti-

lizzato, etc.). 

15. Manutenzione del prodotto non conforme alle 

istruzioni di WIKO o negligenza nella manutenzione 

del prodotto.

16. Apertura, modifi ca o riparazione da parte di una 

persona che non appartiene ad un centro autorizzato 

da WIKO con pezzi di ricambio non approvati da WIKO.

17. Modifi ca, variazione, deterioramento, illeggibilità 

del codice IMEI, numero di serie o EAN del prodotto.

Altri elementi non coperti dalla garanzia : 

• Qualsiasi dispositivo che non sia originale.

• Le spese di trasporto e i rischi associati al percorso 

di consegna o recupero da parte del cliente fi nale.



• Causa di forza maggiore, sinistro (incendio, inonda-

zione, etc.), fulmine, etc.

Un operatore terzo e indipendente fornisce la carta SIM 

e la rete o sistema (cellulare o altro) con cui funziona 

il prodotto. Nell’ambito della presente garanzia, WIKO 

rifi uta qualsiasi responsabilità relativa al funziona-

mento, alla disponibilità, alla copertura, ai servizi o alla 

capacità della rete o del sistema (cellulare o altro). La 

responsabilità di WIKO e del suo servizio post-vendita 

autorizzato si limita unicamente al costo della ripara-

zione e/o della sostituzione dell’unità durante il periodo 

di garanzia.

Per qualsiasi domanda o richiesta riguardante il 
Suo cellulare WIKO o in caso di malfunzionamento 
del Suo cellulare e/o accessorio, La preghiamo di 
visitare il sito : 
www.wikomobile.com o recarsi presso il rivenditore.

Servizio Clienti Wiko
SMART srl - Via Tintoretto, 12, 
21012 Cassano Magnago (VA)
Call Center Assistenza Clienti: 199 240618
Supporto clienti: info@wikomobile.it

*è obbligatorio conservare la fattura.



Garantía del constructor

        El producto puede constar de varias partes que 

pueden tener diferentes periodos de garantía.

 El periodo de garantía comienza en el momento de 

la compra por el primer usuario fi nal. En la medida 

permitida por las leyes en vigor en cada país, la reventa 

del producto, su reparación o su sustitución eventual 

no dará lugar a una extensión del período de garantía 

(las piezas reparadas o el producto de reemplazo pro-

porcionado estarán por tanto garantizados durante el 

resto del período de garantía inicial o durante 90 días 

desde la fecha del reemplazo o reparación). Todas las 

piezas del producto y cualquier otro equipamiento 

reemplazado pasarán a ser propiedad de WIKO. Para 

reparar o reemplazar el producto, WIKO puede utilizar 

piezas o productos nuevos, reacondicionados o simi-

lares a equipos nuevos.

En caso de fallo del dispositivo en condiciones nor-

males de uso y mantenimiento, póngase en contacto 

con nosotros en el teléfono de asistencia de WIKO 902 

10 38 27 o a través de nuestra web (www.wikomobile.
com). 
No olvide guardar los datos contenidos en su dispo-

sitivo, ya que pueden perderse durante la reparación 

o en caso de cambio. Después de la reparación o el 

cambio de su dispositivo, WIKO no será responsable si 

se producen daños o pérdida de contenido.

AREA PAÍSES PERÍODO DE 
GARANTÍA

Accesorio Todas las 
áreas

Todos los países 6 meses

Auricular
Área 1

Francia, Alemania, 
Italia, Portugal, España, 
Bélgica, Países Bajos, 
Suiza, Luxemburgo, 

Polonia, Argelia

24 meses

Área 2
EAU, Arabia Saudita, 

Nigeria, Kenia 
12 meses

Período de garantía (desde la fecha de compra) :



Condiciones de garantía y exclusiones

Durante el envío de su producto, es importante : 

• Respetar las instrucciones emitidas por WIKO para el 

envío de su producto. 

• Suministrar la prueba de compra original indicando 

claramente el nombre y la dirección del vendedor, 

la fecha y el lugar de compra, el tipo de producto y el 

número de serie y de IMEI.

Esta garantía solo cubre los defectos materiales (de pie-

zas), defecto de diseño o de fabricación. No cubre: 

1. El desgaste normal (incluido en particular el de los 

objetivos de las cámaras fotográfi cas, de las baterías y 

de las pantallas) de piezas que necesitan reparaciones y 

reemplazos periódicos.  

2. Los defectos por un mal uso o tratamiento del producto 

(mala manipulación, caída choques, etc.).

3. Los defectos y daños ocasionados por un uso abusivo 

del teléfono, en particular una utilización contraria a las 

instrucciones de uso y mantenimiento suministradas por 

WIKO (que encontrará en el manual de instrucciones de 

su teléfono).

4. Modifi caciones o reparaciones realizadas por personas 

no autorizadas.

5. Batería con cortocircuito, celda dañada, marcas de 

apertura forzada.

6. Defectos relacionados con que el producto haya sido 

usado o conectado a un equipo o a un software no apro-

bado por WIKO. Algunos defectos pueden estar causados 

por virus debido a que no ha autorizado el acceso usted 

mismo o una tercera persona ajena a los servicios, a los 

sistemas informáticos, a otras cuentas o a redes. Este 

acceso no autorizado puede tener lugar por causa de la 

piratería, o de la apropiación de contraseña o incluso por 

otros medios distintos.

7. Uso del producto diferente al uso para el que ha sido 



diseñado.

8. Uso o conexión de un accesorio no conforme o dañado. 

9. Exposición del producto a la humedad, a variaciones 

de temperaturas extremas, a la corrosión, a la oxidación, 

al contacto o puesta en contacto con alimentos, líquidos, 

productos químicos y de manera general con cualquier 

substancia que pueda alterar el producto. 

10. Móvil roto o carcasa deteriorada, marcas aparentes 

de choque.

11. Accidentes o catástrofes naturales o cualquier otra 

causa fuera del control de WIKO, tales como (sin que esta 

lista esté limitada): agua, rayo, incendio, sobretensión 

eléctrica, etc.

12. Actualización del software por descargas de paráme-

tros de redes.

13. Deterioro de la batería por una carga demasiado larga 

y/o por no respetar las recomendaciones e instrucciones 

de uso y de seguridad como las mencionadas en el ma-

nual del producto.

14. Avería del producto por una mala instalación o un mal 

uso del producto (utilización no conforme al uso para el 

que el producto ha sido destinado o a las normas técnicas 

o de seguridad vigentes en el país donde se usa, etc.).

15. Un mantenimiento del producto no conforme a las 

instrucciones de WIKO o una negligencia en el manteni-

miento del producto. 

16. Apertura, modifi cación o reparación por una persona 

que no pertenezca a un centro autorizado por WIKO con 

piezas sueltas no aprobadas por WIKO. 

17. Modifi cación, cambio, deterioro, ilegibilidad del nú-

mero IMEI, número de serie o EAN del producto. 

Otros elementos no cubiertos por la 
garantía :

• Todo equipo que no sea de origen.

• Los riesgos asociados al trayecto de entrega y de 

recuperación por el cliente fi nal. 



• Caso de fuerza mayor, siniestro (incendio, inundación, 

etc.), rayo, etc.

Un tercer operador, independiente, suministra la tarjeta 

SIM y la red o sistema (móvil u otro) en el cual funciona su 

producto. En el contexto de esta garantía, WIKO rechaza 

toda responsabilidad relativa al funcionamiento, a la dis-

ponibilidad, a la cobertura, a los servicios o a la capacidad 

de la red o del sistema (móvil u otro). La responsabilidad 

de WIKO y de su servicio postventa autorizado se limita 

únicamente al coste de la reparación y/o del reemplazo 

de la unidad durante el periodo de garantía. 

Para cualquier pregunta o información sobre su telé-
fono WIKO o en caso de que su teléfono móvil y/o acce-
sorio funcione mal, diríjase a : www.wikomobile.com 
o llámenos al teléfono 902 10 38 27. 

*Conservar obligatoriamente la factura o el ticket de compra.

INFORMACIÓN AL CLIENTE

Fabricante y Central SAT 

Wikomobile Iberia S.L. Parque Técnológico de Álava
c/ Leonardo Da Vinci, 14 · 01510 Miñano (Álava) 
ESPAÑA
Teléfono de Atención al Cliente: 902 103 827
Soporte Técnico: sat@wikomobile.es



Garantia do fabricante 

        O produto pode ser composto de diversas partes que 

podem ser sujeitas a prazos de garantia distintos.

 O período de garantia é iniciado no momento da compra do 

produto pelo seu primeiro utilizador fi nal. 

Dentro dos limites autorizados pelas leis em vigor, próprias 

a cada país, a revenda do produto, sua reparação ou substi-

tuição eventual não resultará no prolongamento do prazo de 

garantia (as peças restauradas ou o produto de substituição 

fornecido serão, dessa forma, garantidos durante o tempo 

restante do período de garantia inicial, ou durante o prazo 

de 90 dias a contar da data da substituição ou da reparação). 

Todas as peças do produto e todos os demais equipamentos 

substituídos tornam-se propriedade da WIKO. 

Para reparar ou substituir o produto, a WIKO pode vir a uti-

lizar peças ou produtos novos, restaurados ou similares a 

equipamentos novos. 

Caso o seu dispositivo apresente quaisquer defeitos, em 

condições normais de utilização e de manutenção, pedimos 

que contacte o seu vendedor ou um centro de reparação 

autorizado pela WIKO, ou ainda, o centro de suporte da 

WIKO, pelo nosso site (www.wikomobile.com).
Lembre-se de guardar todos os dados armazenados no 

seu produto, pois estes poderão ser perdidos durante a 

reparação ou em caso de substituição do mesmo. Após a 

reparação ou a substituição do seu dispositivo, a WIKO não 

poderá ser responsabilizada em caso de deterioração ou 

de perda de conteúdo.

ÁREA PAÍSES PERÍODO DE 
GARANTIA

Acessório Todas as 
áreas

Todos os países 6 Meses

Auscul-
tador

Área 1

França, Alemanha, 
Itália, Portugal, 

Espanha, Bélgica, 
Holanda, Suiça, Luxem-
burgo, Polónia, Argélia

24 Meses

Área 2
EAU, Arábia  Sáudita, 

Nigéria, Quénia 
12 Meses

Período de garantia (a contar da data da compra) :



Condições de garantia e exclusões

Quando do envio do seu produto, é importante : 

• Respeitar as recomendações da WIKO para o envio 

do seu produto.

• Fornecer a prova original de compra, indicando cla-

ramente o nome e o endereço do vendedor, a data 

e o local da compra, o tipo de produto, o número de 

série e de IMEI.

Tal garantia cobre apenas os defeitos materiais (de 

peças), de concepção ou de fabrico. Ela não cobre : 

1. O desgaste normal do telefone (incluindo, nomeada-

mente, o desgaste das lentes da câmara, das baterias 

e dos ecrãs) que requer reparações e substituições 

periódicas.

2. Os defeitos devidos ao uso inadequado ou ao mau 

tratamento do produto (operação acidental, queda, 

choques, etc.).

3. Os defeitos e danos devidos ao uso abusivo do telefone, 

nomeadamente, decorrentes do uso contrário às instru-

ções de utilização e de manutenção fornecidas pela WIKO 

(disponíveis no manual de utilização do seu telefone).

4. Alterações ou reparações realizadas por pessoas 

não autorizadas.

5. Curto-circuito da bateria, dispositivo danificado, 

sinais de abertura forçada.

6. Defeitos relacionados à utilização ou à conexão do 

produto a equipamentos ou programas não autoriza-

dos pela WIKO. Alguns defeitos podem ser provocados 

por vírus, em virtude do acesso não autorizado do pró-

prio utilizador ou de terceiros a sistemas informáticos, 

a outras contas ou a redes. Tal acesso não autorizado 

pode ocorrer por meio de pirataria, desvio de palavra-

passe, ou ainda, por diversos outros meios.

7. Utilização do produto diferente à qual se destina.



8. Utilização ou conexão de um acessório não conforme 

ou danifi cado.

9. Exposição do produto à humidade, a variações 

extremas de temperatura, à corrosão, à oxidação, ao 

contacto com alimentos, líquidos, produtos químicos 

e, de forma geral, a toda e qualquer substância capaz 

de alterar o produto.

10. Telefone móvel quebrado ou capa danifi cada, sinais 

de impacto aparentes.

11. Acidentes ou catástrofes naturais, ou quaisquer 

outros motivos que não possam ser controlados pela 

WIKO, tais como (lista não exaustiva) : água, relâm-

pago, incêndio, sobretensão eléctrica, etc.

12. Actualização do programa em virtude de alterações 

dos parâmetros da rede.

13. Danos à bateria decorrentes de um carregamento 

demasiado longo e/ou da inobservância das recomen-

dações e instruções de utilização e de segurança, 

conforme mencionadas no manual no produto. 

14. Avaria do produto decorrente da má instalação ou 

utilização do mesmo (uso não conforme ao qual se 

destina ou às normas técnicas ou de segurança em 

vigor no país onde é utilizado, etc.).

15. A manutenção não conforme às instruções da 

WIKO ou a negligência relacionada à devida manuten-

ção do produto.

16. Abertura, alteração ou reparação por uma pessoa 

que não pertença a um centro autorizado pela WIKO, 

com peças não aprovadas pela WIKO.

17. Modifi cação, alteração, degradação, ilegibilidade do 

número IMEI, do número de série ou EAN do produto. 

Outros elementos não cobertos pela garantia : 

• Todo e qualquer equipamento que não seja de 

origem.

• As despesas de transporte e os riscos relacionados 

ao percurso de envio e de recepção pelo cliente fi nal.



• Caso de força maior, sinistro (incêndio, inundação, 

etc.), relâmpago, etc.

Um operador terceiro, independente, fornece o car-

tão SIM e a rede ou sistema (celular ou outro) no qual 

funcionará o seu produto. No âmbito da presente 

garantia, a WIKO declina toda e qualquer responsa-

bilidade relativa ao funcionamento, à disponibilidade, 

à cobertura, aos serviços ou à capacidade da rede ou 

sistema (celular ou outro). A responsabilidade da WIKO 

e do seu serviço pós-venda autorizado limita-se, exclu-

sivamente, ao custo da reparação e/ou à substituição 

do telemóvel durante o prazo de garantia. 

Para quaisquer outras questões ou pedidos refe-
rentes ao seu telefone WIKO, ou em caso de avaria do 
seu telemóvel e/ou acessórios, visite :
www.wikomobile.com ou contacte o seu vendedor.

* Factura a conservar obrigatoriamente.

INFORMAÇÕES DO CLIENTE

Fabricante e Central SAT

Wikomobile Iberia S.L. Parque Técnológico de Álava
c/ Leonardo Da Vinci, 14 · 01510 Miñano (Álava) 
ESPANHA
Apoio ao Cliente: (00351) 308803664
Suporte Técnico: sat@wikomobile.pt



Herstellergarantie

        Der Artikel kann aus mehreren Teilen mit jeweils 

unterschiedlichen Garantiezeiträumen bestehen.

Der Garantiezeitraum beginnt zum Zeitpunkt des Kaufs 

des Produkts durch seinen ersten Endnutzer. Unter Ein-

haltung der in den einzelnen Ländern geltenden Gesetze 

entsteht aus dem Weiterverkauf, der Reparatur oder dem 

eventuellen Austausch des Produkts keine Verlängerung 

des Garantiezeitraums (für die reparierten Teile oder das 

Austauschprodukt gilt somit die verbleibende Restgaran-

tiezeit des ursprünglichen Garantiezeitraums oder eine 

Garantie von 90 Tagen ab Datum des Austausches oder 

der Reparatur). Alle ausgetauschten Teile des Produkts 

sowie jegliche ausgetauschte Ausrüstung wird Eigentum 

von WIKO. Für die Reparatur oder den Austausch des Pro-

dukts hat WIKO die Möglichkeit, neue, generalüberholte 

oder mit einer neuen Ausrüstung vergleichbare Teile oder 

Produkte zu verwenden.

Bei einem unter normalen Verwendungsbedingungen auf-

tretenden Defekt Ihres Produkts bitten wir Sie, sich an Ih-

ren Händler oder ein zugelassenes WIKO-Servicecenter zu 

wenden oder auf unserer Website (www.wikomobile.com) 
mit dem WIKO-Supportcenter Kontakt aufzunehmen. 

Vergessen Sie nicht, die in Ihrem Produkt gespei-

cherten Daten zu sichern, sie könnten während der 

Reparatur oder dem Austausch verloren gehen. WIKO 

haftet nicht für einen nach dem Austausch oder der 

Reparatur festgestellten Verlust oder die Beschädi-

gung von Inhalten.

BEREICH LÄNDER GEWÄHRLEIS-
TUNGSFRIST

Zubehör Alle 
Bereiche

Alle Länder 6 Monate

Handset
Bereich 1

Frankreich, Deutschland, 
Italien, Portugal, Spanien, 

Belgien, Niederlande, 
Schweiz, Luxemburg, 

Polen, Algerien

24 Monate

Bereich 2
 VAE, Saudi-Arabien, 

Nigeria, Kenia 
12 Monate

Gewährleistungsfrist (hat ab dem Kaufdatum) :



Garantiebedingungen und Haftungsausschlüsse

Bei der Einsendung Ihres Produkts zu beachten: 

• Halten Sie sich an das von WIKO mitgeteilte Verfahren für 

die Einsendung Ihres Produkts.

• Legen Sie den Original-Kaufnachweis bei, auf dem der 

Name und die Adresse des Verkäufers, Ort und Datum 

des Kaufs, der Produkttyp sowie die Seriennummer 

und die IMEI-Nummer deutlich lesbar angegeben sein 

müssen.

Diese Garantie gilt ausschließlich für Materialfehler (der 

Teile), Konstruktions-oder Herstellungsfehler. Ausges-

chlossen sind : 

1. Normaler Verschleiß (einschließlich Objektive des Foto-

apparats, Batterien und Displays), der periodische Repara-

turen und Austausch erfordert.

2. Schäden, die auf Bedienerfehler oder schlechte Behan-

dlung des Produkts (Fehlbedienungen, Sturz, Stöße, etc.) 

zurückzuführen sind.

3. Defekte und Schäden, die durch einen Missbrauch des 

Telefons, insbesondere eine Nutzung entgegen den von 

WIKO (in der Betriebsanleitung Ihres Telefons) gelieferten 

Betriebs-und Pfl egeanweisungen, entstehen.

4. Änderungen oder Reparaturen, die von nicht zugelasse-

nen Personen durchgeführt wurden.

5. Batterie-Kurzschluss, beschädigte Zelle, Spuren von 

gewaltsamer Öffnung.

6. Schäden, die darauf zurückzuführen sind, dass das Pro-

dukt mit einer Ausrüstung oder einer Software verbunden 

oder verwendet wurde, die nicht von WIKO zugelassen ist. 

Bestimmte Defekte können durch Viren ausgelöst werden, 

die durch den unerlaubten, von Ihnen selbst oder Dritten 

vorgenommenen Zugang zu Diensten, Computersys-

temen oder anderen Konten oder anderen Netzwerken 

übertragen wurden. Dieser unerlaubte Zugang kann durch 



Hacking, Passwortentwendung oder diverse andere Mittel 

erfolgt sein.

7. Eine andere Verwendung des Produkts als jene, für das 

es entwickelt wurde.

8. Verwendung oder Anschluss eines nicht konformen oder 

beschädigten Zubehörs.

9. Das Produkt wurde Feuchtigkeit, extremen Temperaturs-

chwankungen, Korrosion, Oxidation oder dem Kontakt oder 

der Gegenwart von Lebensmitteln, Flüssigkeiten, Chemika-

lien oder allgemein jeglicher Substanz ausgesetzt, die das 

Produkt beeinträchtigen kann.

10. Bruch des Mobiltelefons oder Gehäuse beschädigt, 

sichtbare Stoßspuren.

11. Unfälle oder Naturkatastrophen oder jegliche andere 

Ursache, auf die WIKO keinen Einfl uss hat, darunter (wobei 

diese Liste keinen Anspruch auf Vollständigkeit erhebt) : 

Wasser, Blitzschlag, Brand, elektrische Überspannung, etc.

12. Aktualisierung der Software aufgrund der Änderung von 

Netzwerkparametern.

13. Beschädigung der Batterie infolge zu langen La-

dens und/oder Nichteinhaltung der Verwendungs-und 

Sicherheitsempfehlungen und-anweisungen, die in der 

Bedienungsanleitung des Produkts aufgeführt sind.

14. Produktpannen, die auf eine falsche Installation oder 

Verwendung des Produkts zurückzuführen sind (Verwen-

dung, die nicht mit dem vorgesehenen Verwendungszweck 

des Produkts oder den im Land der Nutzung geltenden 

technischen oder Sicherheitsnormen übereinstimmt, etc.).

15. Eine nicht den Anweisungen von WIKO entsprechende 

Pfl ege des Produkts oder Nachlässigkeit bei der Pfl ege 

des Produkts.

16. Öffnung, Änderung oder Reparatur durch eine Person, 

die nicht zu einem von WIKO zugelassenen Servicecenter 

gehört mit Ersatzteilen, die nicht von WIKO genehmigt sind.

17. Änderung, Austausch, Beschädigung, Unlesbarkeit der 

IMEI-Nummer oder der Seriennummer oder der EAN-

Nummer des Produkts.



Weitere Elemente, die von der Garantie nicht 
gedeckt sind : 

• Jegliche Ausrüstung, die kein Originalteil ist.

• Die Transportkosten und die mit dem Transport zum 

Lager und der Abholung durch den Endkunden verbun-

denen Risiken.

• Fälle höherer Gewalt, Katastrophen (Brand, Übers-

chwemmung, etc.) Blitzschlag, etc.

Eine dritte, unabhängige Telefongesellschaft liefert die SIM-

Karte und das Netz oder das System (zellular oder sons-

tiges), mit dem Ihr Produkt funktioniert. Im Rahmen dieser 

Garantie haftet WIKO in keiner Weise für das Funktionieren, 

die Verfügbarkeit, die Netzwerkdeckung, die Dienste oder 

die Kapazität des Netzwerks oder Systems (zellular oder 

sonstiges). Die Haftung von WIKO und seines zugelassenen 

Kundendienstes beschränkt sich auf die Kosten für die 

Reparatur und/oder den Austausch der Einheit innerhalb 

des Garantiezeitraums.

Bitte gehen Sie bei Fragen bezüglich Ihres WIKO-Telefons 
oder bei Funktionsstörungen Ihres Mobiltelefons und/oder 
Zubehörs auf die Website :
www.wikomobile.com oder wenden Sie sich an den 
Verkäufer Ihres Geräts.

ACHTUNG WICHTIG
Um Ihren Anspruch auf Service und Reparatur 
geltend zu machen, legen Sie bitte
bei einer Rücksendung eine Kopie der Kaufrechnung 
bei (Ohne Rechnung erfolgt 
keine Bearbeitung; gilt für alle RMA Sendungen).

Kundenservice
Service Hotline: 040 / 730 
92 83 494 
Technischer Support: 
support@wikomobile.de

Wiko Germany GmbH
Billwerder Billdeich 605B
D-21033 Hamburg
Deutschland

*Die Rechnung ist zwingend erforderlich, bewahren Sie sie auf.



Garantie fabrikant

        Het product kan bestaan uit verschillende onderde-

len met afzonderlijke garantieperioden.

De garantieperiode begint op het moment van de aan-

koop van het product door de eerste eindgebruiker. 

Binnen de grenzen die zijn toegestaan door de wetgeving 

die van toepassing is voor ieder land, vormt het door-

verkopen, de reparatie of de eventuele vervanging van 

het product geen aanleiding tot verlenging van de ga-

rantieperiode (de garantie voor de gerepareerde onder-

delen of het geleverde vervangende product geldt dus 

voor de resterende duur van de initiële garantieperiode 

of gedurende 90 dagen te rekenen vanaf de datum van 

de vervanging of de reparatie). Alle onderdelen van het 

product en alle andere vervangen apparatuur worden 

het eigendom van WIKO. Om het product te repareren of 

te vervangen kan WIKO nieuwe, opgeknapte of op nieuw 

gelijkende onderdelen of producten gebruiken.

In geval uw toestel onder normale gebruiks-of onde-

rhoudsvoorwaarden defect raakt, wordt u gevraagd 

contact op te nemen met uw verkoper, een door WIKO 

erkend centrum of met de WIKO-supportcel via onze 

website (www.wikomobile.com). 
Vergeet niet uw gegevens uit uw product op te slaan 

want deze kunnen verloren gaan tijdens de reparatie of 

in geval van vervanging. Bij de reparatie of de vervanging 

van uw toestel, kan WIKO niet aansprakelijk gesteld wor-

den voor beschadiging of verlies van de inhoud.

GEBIED LANDEN GARANTIE-
PERIODE

Accessoires Alle 
gebieden

Alle Landen 6 Maanden

Handset
Gebied 1

Frankrijk, Duitsland, 
ItalIë, Portugal, Spanje, 

België, Nederland, 
Zwitserland, Luxemburg, 

Polen, Algerije

24 Maanden

Gebied 2
VAE, Saudi-Arabië, 

Nigeria, Kenia 
12 Maanden

Garantieperiode (te rekenen vanaf de aankoopdatum) :



Garantievoorwaarden en uitsluitingen

Tijdens de verzending van uw product, is het van 

belang om : 

• de aanwijzingen van WIKO met betrekking tot de 

verzending van uw product op te volgen.

• de oorspronkelijke aankoopbon te overleggen 

waarop de naam en het adres van de verkoper, de 

verkoopdatum en plaats, het producttype en serie–

en IMEI-nummer duidelijk vermeld staan. 

Deze garantie dekt alleen de materiële defecten (van 

de onderdelen), de concept-en fabricagefouten. De 

garantie dekt niet : 

1. normale slijtage (met inbegrip van die aan de 

objectieven van het fototoestel, de batterijen en de 

schermen)

2. defecten veroorzaakt door slechte hantering of 

slechte behandeling van het product (verkeerde ma-

noeuvre, val, schokken, etc.).

3. defecten en schade veroorzaakt door een verkeerd 

gebruik van de telefoon, met name gebruik dat niet 

strookt met de door WIKO geleverde gebruiks-en 

onderhoudsaanwijzingen (die u kunt vinden in de 

gebruikshandleiding van uw telefoon).

4. wijzigingen of reparaties uitgevoerd door niet be-

voegde personen.

5. batterijen die kortsluiting hebben gemaakt, bescha-

digde cel, sporen van geforceerde opening.

6. defecten die voortvloeien uit het feit dat het product 

gebruikt of aangesloten is geweest met apparatuur of 

software die niet door WIKO is goedgekeurd. bepaalde 

defecten kunnen het resultaat zijn van virussen door 

ongeoorloofde toegang door u of een derde tot diensten, 

computersystemen en tot andere accounts of netwer-

ken. Deze ongeoorloogde toegang kan plaatsvinden 



door piraterij of door wachtwoordtfraude of een aantal 

andere middelen.

7. ander gebruik van het product dan waarvoor het 

bedoeld is.

8. gebruik van of aansluiting op een niet conform of 

beschadigd accessoire.

9. blootstelling van het product aan vocht, extreme 

temperatuurschommelingen, corrosie, oxidatie, 

contact met of aanwezigheid van voedingsmiddelen, 

vloeistoffen, chemicaliën en in algemene zin iedere 

stof die het product kan aantasten.

10. kapot mobiel of beschadigde kast, duidelijke spo-

ren van schokken.

11. ongevallen of natuurrampen of iedere andere 

oorzaak buiten de controle van WIKO, zoals (maar niet 

beperkt tot) : water, bliksem, brand, te hoge elektrici-

teitsspanning etc.

12. bijwerking van de software door wijziging van de 

netwerkinstellingen.

13. beschadiging van de batterij door te lang opladen 

en/of niet nakomen van de aanbevelingen en gebruiks-

en beveiligingsinstructies, zoals vermeld in de handlei-

ding van het product. 

14. storing van het product door een verkeerde ins-

tallatie of verkeerd gebruik van het product (gebruik 

dat niet conform is aan de toepassing waarvoor het 

product bestemd is of aan de technische of beveili-

gingsnormen die van kracht zijn in het land waar het 

wordt gebruikt etc.). 

15. onderhoud van het product dat niet conform is aan 

de aanwijzingen van WIKO of nalatigheid bij het onde-

rhoud van het product.

16. openen, wijzigen of repareren door een persoon die 

geen deel uitmaakt van een door WIKO erkend centrum 

met niet door WIKO goedgekeurde onderdelen.

17. modificatie, wijziging, beschadiging, onlees-

baarheid van het IMEI-nummer, het serienummer of 

EAN van het product.



Andere elementen die niet gedekt worden 
door de garantie : 

• alle apparatuur die niet origineel is.

• de transportkosten en de risico’s in verband met het 

opslag-of ophaaltraject door de eindklant.

• geval van overmacht, ramp (brand, overstroming 

etc.) bliksem etc.

Een externe, onafhankelijke operator levert de SIM-

kaart of het netwerk of systeem (mobiel of anders) 

waarop uw product werkt. In het kader van deze garan-

tie verwerpt WIKO alle aansprakelijkheid met betrek-

king tot de werking, de beschikbaarheid, de dekking 

voor de diensten of de capaciteit van het netwerk of 

systeem (mobiel of anders). De verantwoordelijkheid 

van WIKO en haar bevoegde klantenservice beperkt 

zich tot de kosten van reparatie en/of vervanging van 

het toestel tijdens de garantieperiode.

Voor alle vragen of verzoeken met betrekking tot uw 
WIKO-telefoon of in geval van slechte werking van uw 
mobiele telefoon en/of accessoire, gaat u naar :
www.wikomobile.com of neemt u contact op met de 
verkoper.

*factuur bewaren is verplicht.



ضمان  فترات  تملك  أجزاء  عدّة  من  المنتج  يتكوّن  أن  يمكن 
مختلفة. 

مستخدمه  طرف  من  المنتج  شراء  تاريخ  من  الضمان  فترة  تبدأ 
بلد،  كل  في  القوانين  بها  تسمح  التي  الحدود  في  الأوّل.  النهائي 
تمديد  إلى  استبداله  أو  إصلاحه  المنتج،  بيع  إعادة  تؤدي  لن 
الجهاز  أو  اصلاحها  تمّ  التي  القطع  ضمان  (سيتمّ  الضمان  فترة 
لمدة 90  أو  الأصلي  الضمان  فترة  من  المتبقية  للفترة  المستبدل 
يوما من تاريخ الاستبدال أو الإصلاح). تصبح كلّ قطع المنتج، 
أو أي جهاز يخضع إلى عملية تغيير، ملكا لـWIKO. لإصلاح 
منتجات  أو  قطع  لـ WIKOاستعمال  يمكن  تعويضه،  أو  المنتج 

جديدة أو وقع تجديدها أو مشابهة للتجهيزات الجديدة. 
في حال تعطّل الجهاز في الظروف العادية للاستخدام والصيانة، 

يجب الاتصال بالبائع أو المركّز المعتمد 

من طرف WIKO أو خلية دعم WIKO عبر موقعنا 
 .(www.wikomobile.com)

يجب تذكّر حفظ بياناتك الموجودة في الجهاز، لأنه يمكن فقدانها 
خلال عملية الاصلاح أو في حال تغييره. بعد إصلاح أو تغيير 
المنتج، لا يمكن أن تكون WIKO مسؤولة عن تلف أو ضياع 

المحتوى.

المنطقة البلدان مدّة الضمان

الاكسسوار كلّ المناطق كلّ البلدان أشهر 6

سماعة الهاتف
المنطقة 1

 فرنسا ألمانيا إيطاليا البرتغال اسبانيا
 بلجيكا هولندا سويسرا لوكسمبورغ

بولندا الجزائر
شهرا 24

 الامارات العربية المتحدة المملكة المنطقة 2
شهرا 12  العربية السعودية نيجيريا كينيا

: (ءارشلا خيرات نم اقالطنا) مدة الضمان



شروط الضمان والاستثناءات

خلال ارسال المنتج، من المهمّ: 
• احترام تعليمات WIKO لإرسال المنتج.

• تقديم برهان الشراء الأصلي مع ذكر اسم وعنوان البائع وتاريخ 
 .IMEI ومكان الشراء ونوعية المنتج والرقم المتسلسل والـ

لا يشمل هذا الضمان العيوب المادية (القطع)، عيب التصميم أو 
الصنع. لا يشمل الضمان:

 
التصوير،  جهاز  عدسات  تلف  ذلك  في  (بما  العادي  التآكل   .1
البطاريات والشاشات) الذي يستوجب اصلاحات وتغييرات دورية. 
2. العيوب الناتجة عن سوء استعمال أو استخدام للمنتج (استخدام 

خاطئ، سقوط، صدمات، الخ).
3. العيوب والأضرار الناتجة عن استعمال مفرط للهاتف، وخاصة 
استعمال يتعارض مع تعليمات الاستعمال والصيانة المقدّمة من 

طرف WIKO (التي ستجدها في دليل استعمال هاتفك). 

غير  أشخاص  طرف  من  المجراة  الاصلاحات  أو  التغييرات   .4
معتمدين.

5. بطارية تالفة، خلية تالفة، آثار فتح قسري. 
أو  بتجهيزات  المنتج  توصيل  أو  باستعمال  المرتبطة  العيوب   .6
بعض  تنجم  أن  يمكن   .WIKO طرف من  معتمدة  غير  برنامج 
العيوب عن فيروسات بسبب دخول غير مرخص، من طرفك أو 

من طرف الغير، 
إلى خدمات وأنظمة كمبيوتر وحسابات أو شبكات أخرى. يمكن أن

يحصل هذا الوصول غير المرخّص عبر القرصنة أو الحصول 
على كلمة مرور بطرق ملتوية أو بواسطة وسائل أخرى متنوّعة.

7. استعمال غير الاستعمال الذي صمّم المنتج لأجله.
8. استعمال أو توصيل اكسسوار غير مطابق أو تالف. 

9. تعريض المنتج إلى الرطوبة، إلى تغيرات قصوى في درجات 
الأطعمة  وجود  أو  لمس  إلى  الأكسدة،  إلى  التآكل،  إلى  الحرارة، 
والسوائل والمنتجات الكيميائية وعموما كلّ المواد التي من شأنها 

الاضرار بالمنتج. 
10. هاتف محطّم أو غطاء تالف، آثار صدمة ظاهرة. 



11.حوادث وكوارث طبيعية أو أيّ سبب آخر خارج عن سيطرة 
الماء،  الحصر):  لا  الذكر  سبيل  (على  غرار  على   WIKO

الصاعقة، الحريق، ارتفاع الضغط الكهربائي، الخ
12.تحيين البرنامج بسبب تغييرات في اعدادات الشبكات. 

13.تلف البطارية بسبب شحن أطول من اللازم و/أو عدم احترام 
بطاقة  في  المذكورة  والحماية  الاستعمال  وتعليمات  توصيات 

المنتج. 
14.تعطّل المنتج بسبب تركيب أو استعمال خاطئ (استعمال غير 
مطابق للاستعمال الذي صمّم من أجله المنتج أو للمعايير التقنية 

أو لمعايير الحماية المعمول بها في البلد الذي يستعمل فيه، الخ). 
أو   WIKO لتعليمات  مطابقة  غير  بطريقة  المنتج  15.صيانة 

حدوث اهمال عند صيانة المنتج. 
16.فتح المنتج أو تغييره أو اصلاحه من طرف شخص لا ينتمي 
إلى مركز معتمد من طرف WIKO باستعمال قطع غيار غير 

.WIKO مصادق عليها من طرف
الرقم   ،IMEI رقم  وضوح  عدم  افساد،  تبديل،  17.تغيير، 

المتسلسل أو رقم EAN للمنتج.

المكونات الأخرى التي لا يشملها الضمان: 

• أي تجهيز غير أصلي.
المنتج  لإيداع  بالذهاب  المرتبطة  والأخطار  النقل  مصاريف   •

وسحبه من طرف الحريف النهائي. 
• حالات القوة القاهرة، كارثة (حريق، فيضان، الخ)، صاعقة، 

الخ

النظام  أو  والشبكة   SIM بطاقة  مستقلّ  خدمات  مزوّد  يوفّر 
هذا  بموجب  منتجك.  عليه  يشتغل  الذي  غيره)  أو  (الخلوي 
الضمان، تتنصل WIKO من أي مسؤولية تتعلق بتشغيل وتوفّر 
وتغطية وخدمات أو قدرة الشبكة أو النظام (الخلوي أو غيره). 
على  المعتمدة  البيع  بعد  ما  وخدمة   WIKO مسؤولية  تقتصر 

تكاليف إصلاح و/أو استبدال الوحدة خلال فترة الضمان.



هاتفك  في  خلل  أو   WIKO هاتفك  بشأن  استفسارات  أو  أسئلة  لأية 
 www.wikomobile.com إلى  الذهاب  يرجى  اكسسواراته،  و/أو 

بالبائع. الاتصال  أو 

*فاتورة يجب الاحتفاظ بها.

معلومات خدمة العملاء
الرياض  المملكةُ العربيةُ السعوديةُ 

 RMAKSA@emsmobile.com

المرسلات، شارع هشام بن عبد الملك ، مقابل البوابة الرئيسية لـ STC، الرياض
 (+966) 9200-00498 (Toll Free)

جدة  المملكةُ العربيةُ السعوديةُ 
 RMAKSA@emsmobile.com

مركز الصناعي للاتصالات، شارع فلسطين مقابل فندق الماريوت
 (+966) 9200-00498 (Toll Free)

دبي  الامارات العربية المتحدة 
 rma@emsmobile.com

http://www.emssmartcare.com

 (+971) 6005-24447 (Toll Free)



Karta Gwarancyjna

       Produkt może składać się z kilku części, które mogą 
mieć różny okres gwarancji.
Okres gwarancji rozpoczyna się z chwilą zakupu produktu 
przez pierwszego użytkownika końcowego. W zakresie 
dozwolonym przez prawo obowiązujące w każdym 
kraju, okres gwarancji nie zostanie przedłużony z powo-
du odsprzedaży produktu, jego naprawy lub wymiany. 
Części naprawione lub wymieniony Produkt będą objęte 
gwarancją na pozostałą część okresu gwarancji lub na 90 
dni począwszy od daty wymiany lub naprawy.
Wszystkie części produktu i inne elementy wymienione 
stają się własnością firmy WIKO.  Aby naprawić lub 
wymienić Produkt, WIKO może użyć nowych części lub 
produktów, naprawionych lub prawie nowych.
W przypadku uszkodzenia urządzenia przy normalnym 
użytkowaniu telefonu, należy skontaktować się ze 
sprzedawcą lub autoryzowanym serwisem WIKO, 
bądź z działem wsparcia WIKO na naszej stronie  
(www.wikomobile.com).

Przypominamy o sporządzeniu kopii danych zapisanych w 
urządzeniu,  ponieważ mogą one ulec zniszczeniu podc-
zas naprawy lub wymiany Produktu. WIKO nie ponosi 
odpowiedzialności za zniszczenie lub utratę treści, które 
mogą wyniknąć po naprawie lub wymianie urządzenia

STREFA KRAJ OKRES 
GWARANCJI

Akcesoria
Wszystkie 

strefy
Wszystkie kraje 6 miesięcy

Zestawy 

słuchawkowe

Strefa 1

Francja, Niemcy, Włochy, 
Portugalia, Hiszpania, 

Belgia, Holandia, 
Szwajcaria, Luksemburg, 

Polska, Algieria

24 miesiące

Strefa 2
Zjednocznoe Emiraty 
Arabskie, Arabia Sau-
dyjska, Nigeria, Kenia

12 mieisęcy

Okres gwarancji (od daty zakupu):



Warunki gwarancji i wykluczenia

Podczas wysyłania produktu ważne jest:

• Stosować się do zaleceń WIKO podczas wysyłania pro-
duktu.
• Należy przedstawić dowód zakupu, który wyraźnie 
określa nazwę i adres sprzedającego, datę i miejsce zakupu, 
rodzaj produktu i numer seryjny IMEI.

Niniejsza gwarancja obejmuje tylko wady materiałowe 
(części) wady konstrukcyjne lub fabryczne. Gwarancja nie 
obejmuje: 

1. Normalnego zużycia (w tym zużycia obiektywu aparatu, 
baterii i ekranów) wymagającego okresowych napraw i 
wymian.
2. Wad powstałych z nieprawidłowej obsługi lub 
nieostrożnego obchodzenia się z produktem 

(nieprawidłowe użycie, upadek, wstrząsy itp.)
3. Wad i uszkodzeń powstałych z niewłaściwego 
użytkowania telefonu, w tym korzystanie niezgodne 
z instrukcją użytkowania wydaną przez firmę WIKO 
(dostępna w instrukcji obsługi telefonu).
4. Jeśli zmiany lub naprawy produktu zostały wykonane 
przez osoby nieupoważnione.
5. Wad powstałych ze zwarcia baterii, uszkodzenia baterii 
lub też kiedy widoczne są ślady próby otwarcia.
6. Wad powstałych na skutek użytkowania produktu lub 
jego podłączenia do urządzeń lub oprogramowania nieza-
twierdzonego przez fi rmę WIKO. Wad spowodowanych 
przez wirusy z powodu nieautoryzowanego dostępu 
użytkownika lub osoby trzeciej do usług, systemów kom-
puterowych, innych kont lub sieci. Nieautoryzowany dostęp 
wynika z bezprawnego działania osób trzecich, wykradzenia 
hasła lub z innego bezprawnego sposobu.
7. Inne użytkowanie produktu, niż to, dla którego został on 
przeznaczony.



8. Wad powstałych na skutek używania lub podłączenia 
akcesoriów nieodpowiednich lub uszkodzonych.
9. Jeśli produkt był narażony na działanie wilgoci, działanie 
wysokich lub niskich temperatur, korozję, utlenianie, 
zabrudzenie żywnością, płynami lub substancjami chemic-
znymi, ogólnie wszelką substancję, która może uszkodzić 
produkt.
10. Jeśli telefon został zepsuty lub ma widocznie zniszczoną 
obudowę.
11. Wypadków lub klęsk żywiołowych, bądź inną przyczynę 
niezależną od fi rmy WIKO, takie jak (niewyczerpująca lista): 
woda, uderzenie piorunem, pożar, zwarcia itp.
12. Wad powstałych na skutek aktualizacji oprogramowania, 
które wynikły ze zmiany ustawień sieci.
13. Uszkodzenia baterii powstałego ze zbyt długiego 
ładowania i/lub nie zastosowanie się do instrukcji 
użytkowania i bezpieczeństwa, które znajdują się w 
podręczniku.
14. Uszkodzenia produktu na skutek nieprawidłowej insta-

lacji lub użytkowania produktu - korzystanie z produktu w 
innym celu niż przewidziany lub uszkodzenia wynikające z 
norm technicznych lub bezpieczeństwa obowiązujących w 
kraju gdzie jest użytkowany itp.
15. Obsługi produktu niezgodnej z zaleceniami fi rmy WIKO 
lub zaniedbanie w konserwacji produktu.
16. Jeśli produkt został otwarty, zmieniony lub naprawiany 
przez inną osobę niż przedstawiciel autoryzowanego 
serwisu firmy WIKO używając nieoryginalnych części 
zamiennych WIKO.
17. Jeśli numer seryjny produktu IMEI lub kod EAN produk-
tu został zmieniony, usunięty, wymazany lub jest nieczytelny.

Inne elementy nie objęte gwarancją:

• Wszelkie nieoryginalne wyposażenie.
• Koszty przesyłki i wszelkie ryzyko związane z jej nadawa-
niem i odbiorem przez klienta końcowego.



• Sytuacje spowodowane działaniem siły wyższej - klęski 
żywiołowe (pożar, powódź, uderzenia piorunem itp.).

Niezależny operator zapewnia kar tę SIM i obsługę 
sieci lub systemu operacyjnego (komórkowy lub inny), 
w którym działa Produkt. W ramach niniejszej gwarancji, 
firma WIKO nie ponosi żadnej odpowiedzialności za 
działanie dostępność, zasięg, usługi lub wydajność sieci 
komórkowej lub systemu operacyjnego (komórkowy lub 
inny). Odpowiedzialność fi rmy WIKO i jej autoryzowanego 
serwisu ogranicza się do kosztów naprawy i/lub wymiany 
elementów w okresie gwarancji.

Wszelkie pytania lub prośby dotyczące tele-
fonu WIKO lub w przypadku nieprawidłowego 
d z i a ł a n i a  t e l e f o nu  ko m ó r kowe go  i / l u b 
akcesor iów, pros imy k ierować  na  adres : 
www.wikomobile.com lub odwiedzić autoryzowany 
punkt sprzedaży.

Dział Obsługi Klienta WIKO: 
Regenersis (Warsaw) Sp. z o. o.
Janki, ul. Falencka 1B
05-090 Raszyn
Polska

Regenersis (Warsaw) Sp. z o. o.
Janki, Al Krakowska 38
05-090 Raszyn
Polska

Regenersis (Warsaw) Sp. z o. o.
ul. 19 Kwietnia 31
05-090 Raszyn
Polska 

Telefon: +48 22 703 41 00
E-mail: www.regenersis.pl/korespondencja.html

*Zachowaj paragon.






